Volume
Order number
Customer ref.
Date

NETWORK FCGC600148861
S013009294-009

CNES TOULOUSE
2014-02-28 18:16:21

ASTRIUM

A BADHS O Y

Sequence number
1
2
3
4

Number of items on NETWORK : 4

Item
9
9
9
9

NETWORK Directory

Description

DS_PHR1A_201306040629214_FR1_PX_E055S22_0819_03473
DS_PHR1A_201306040628563_FR1_PX_E055S22_0819_03462
DS_PHR1A_201306040629214 FR1_PX_E055S22_0819_03473
DS_PHR1A_201306040628563_FR1_PX_E055S22_0819_03462
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Work Order

S013009294-009-9 (842029101004)

Volume NETWORK FCGC600148861
I

Product ID DS_PHR1A 201306040629214 FR1_PX_E055S22_ 0819 03473 i‘;.f ASTRI U M
Product code PHR AN AT O A Y
Date 2014-02-28 18:16:21

Product Parameters
Product Id DS_PHR1A_201306040629214 FR1_PX_E055S22_ 0819 03473
ROI type POLYGON

Acquisition date
Platform
Acquisition mode
Spectral processing
Processing level

Number of bands
Band ID

Absolute calibration
gains (W/m2/sr/pum)

Orientation
Global incidence

Accross / along the track

incidence
Solar azimuth
Solar elevation

CRS type
CRS name
CRS code

Number of lines

2013-06-04 06:29:56.4
PHR 1A

PX

XS

SENSOR

Band information

4
BO B1 B2 B3
9.38 9.34 10.46 15.69

Incidences and orientation

start middle end

180.1662590166303
14.94601841837281

10.9923336907235 /
10.37613831129973

32.48833081617781
39.4192828413839

180.0170939756415
14.62242128853421

10.60101717195831 /
10.30180043748287

32.4117267004735
39.27157702813966

179.7933826189177
14.28305398055927

10.17367323883071 /
10.23600789022917

32.08026882346191
39.24164729468944

Coordinate system
GEOGRAPHIC

WGS84

EPSG:4326

Product dimension
19545

Number of pixels per line 10000
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Work Order

S013009294-009-9 (842029101004)

Volume NETWORK FCGC600148861
Product ID DS_PHR1A_201306040629214 FR1_PX_E055S22_0819_03473 AST RI U M
Product code PHR A BACES S FAR Y
Date 2014-02-28 18:16:21
Histogram band BO
750 1000 12I50 15IOO 17I50 20IOO 22I50 25I00 27I50 30IOO 32I50 35I00 37I50 I40I85
Histogram band B1
1000 1250 1500 1750 2000 22ISO 25I00 27I50 3OIOO 32I50 35IOO 37I50 I40I81
Histogram band B2
750 1000 1250 1500 17I50 ZOIOO 22I50 25IOO 27I50 30IOO 32ISO 35IOO 37I50 I40I93
Histogram band B3
1000 1250 1500 1750 2000 2250 2500 27I50 30IOO 32I50 35I00 37I50 I40I94
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Work Order

S013009294-009-9 (842029101003)

Volume NETWORK FCGC600148861
I

Product ID DS_PHR1A_201306040628563 FR1_PX_E055S22 0819 03462 </ ASTRI U M
Product code PHR AN AT O A Y
Date 2014-02-28 18:16:21

Product Parameters
Product Id DS_PHR1A_201306040628563_FR1_PX_E055S22 0819 03462
ROI type POLYGON

Acquisition date
Platform
Acquisition mode
Spectral processing
Processing level

Number of bands
Band ID

Absolute calibration
gains (W/m2/sr/pum)

Orientation
Global incidence

Accross / along the track

incidence
Solar azimuth
Solar elevation

CRS type
CRS name
CRS code

Number of lines

2013-06-04 06:29:31.3
PHR 1A

PX

XS

SENSOR

Band information

4
BO B1 B2 B3
9.38 9.34 10.46 15.69

Incidences and orientation
start
180.3522428353155

middle end
180.0020079084467 179.5846171472429

14.94459265252037 14.6321211228068 14.29537235282329
14.24138354037029 / 13.91324934436101 / 13.5619187847107 /
-4.72242969532789 -4.713019162232628 -4.693478060574453
32.48734330228667 32.41205022532181 32.33267365390715
39.41830300707547 39.2723577141498 39.12051511196013

Coordinate system
GEOGRAPHIC

WGS84

EPSG:4326

Product dimension
19400

Number of pixels per line 9995
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Work Order
Volume
Product ID
Product code
Date

S013009294-009-9 (842029101003)

NETWORK FCGC600148861

DS_PHR1A_201306040628563_FR1_PX_E055522_0819_03462 AST RIUM
PHR A BADS O AN Y
2014-02-28 18:16:21

Histogram band BO

L

T T T T T T T T T T T ™
97 250 500 1000 1250 1500 1750 2000 2250 2500 2750 3000 3250 3500 3750 4094

Histogram band B1

L

T T T T T T T
1000 1250 1500 1750 2000 2250 2500 2750 3000 3250 3500 3750 4094

Histogram band B2

L

T T T T T T T T T T T ™
750 1000 1250 1500 1750 2000 2250 2500 2750 3000 3250 3500 3750 4094

Histogram band B3

l*

L L [ I [ S Y I E | T T T T T ™
1 250 500 750 1000 1250 1500 1750 2000 2250 2500 2750 3000 3250 3500 3750 4094
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Work Order S013009294-009-9 (842029101002)
Volume NETWORK FCGC600148861

Product ID DS_PHR1A 201306040629214 FR1 _PX_E055S22 0819 03473 ;-;j ASTRI U M
Product code PHR AP EADE COMPANY
Date 2014-02-28 18:16:21

Product Parameters
Product Id DS_PHR1A_201306040629214 FR1_PX_E055S22_ 0819 03473
ROl type POLYGON
Acquisition date 2013-06-04 06:29:56.4
Platform PHR 1A
Acquisition mode PX
Spectral processing PA
Processing level SENSOR

Band information
Number of bands 1
Band ID PA
Absolute calibration gains11.7
(W/m2/sr/um)

Incidences and orientation

start middle end
Orientation 180.1662590166303 180.0170939756415 179.7933826189177
Global incidence 14.94601841837281 14.62242128853421 14.28305398055927
Accross / along the track |10.9923336907235 / 10.60101717195831 / 10.17367323883071 /
incidence 10.37613831129973 10.30180043748287 10.23600789022917
Solar azimuth 32.48833081617781 32.4117267004735 32.08026882346191
Solar elevation 39.4192828413839 39.27157702813966 39.24164729468944

Coordinate system

CRS type GEOGRAPHIC
CRS name WGS84
CRS code EPSG:4326

Product dimension
Number of lines 78180
Number of pixels per line 40000
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Work Order S013009294-009-9 (842029101002)

Volume NETWORK FCGC600148861

Product ID DS_PHR1A_201306040629214 FR1_PX_E055S22_0819_03473 {.‘_;} ASTRI U M
Product code PHR A BADS COMPANY

Date 2014-02-28 18:16:21

Histogram band PA

T T T T T T ™
250 500 750 1000 1250 1500 1750 2000 2250 2500 2750 3000 3250 3500 3750 4094
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Work Order S013009294-009-9 (842029101001)

Volume NETWORK FCGC600148861
f
Product ID DS _PHR1A 201306040628563 FR1_PX E055S22 0819 03462 'Q:..f ASTRI U M
Product code PHR £ BADIS E S PEN Y
Date 2014-02-28 18:16:21

Product Parameters

Product Id DS_PHR1A_201306040628563_FR1_PX_E055S22 0819 03462
ROl type POLYGON
Acquisition date 2013-06-04 06:29:31.3
Platform PHR 1A
Acquisition mode PX
Spectral processing PA
Processing level SENSOR
Band information
Number of bands 1
Band ID PA
Absolute calibration gains11.7
(W/m2/sr/um)
Incidences and orientation
start middle end
Orientation 180.3522428353155 180.0020079084467 179.5846171472429

Global incidence

Accross / along the track

incidence
Solar azimuth
Solar elevation

14.94459265252037

14.24138354037029 /
-4.72242969532789

32.48734330228667
39.41830300707547

14.6321211228068

13.91324934436101 /
-4.713019162232628

32.41205022532181
39.2723577141498

14.29537235282329

13.5619187847107 /
-4.693478060574453

32.33267365390715
39.12051511196013

Coordinate system

CRS type GEOGRAPHIC
CRS name WGS84
CRS code EPSG:4326

Product dimension
Number of lines 77597
Number of pixels per line 39977
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Work Order S013009294-009-9 (842029101001)

Volume NETWORK FCGC600148861

Product ID DS _PHR1A 201306040628563 FR1_PX E055S22 0819 03462 -,:,‘_—-} ASTRI U M
Product code PHR A BADS COMPANY

Date 2014-02-28 18:16:21

Histogram band PA

T T T T T ™
250 500 750 1000 1250 1500 1750 2000 2250 2500 2750 3000 3250 3500 3750 4094
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